
單位:件;(unit:case)

總計
Total

舊受
Previously Lodged

新收
Newly Lodged

97年第3季至113年第1季
3Q.2008~1Q.2024

21,398 21,398 20,738 660

97年第3-4季 3Q~4Q.2008 694 694 364 330

98年 2009 1,878 330 1,548 1,364 514

99年 2010 2,380 514 1,866 1,770 610

100年 2011 1,999 610 1,389 1,534 465

101年 2012 1,933 465 1,468 1,415 518

102年 2013 1,876 518 1,358 1,350 526

103年 2014 1,821 526 1,295 1,272 549

104年 2015 1,776 549 1,227 1,232 544

105年 2016 1,697 544 1,153 1,197 500

106年 2017 1,708 500 1,208 1,136 572

107年 2018 1,866 572 1,294 1,372 494

108年 2019 1,911 494 1,417 1,392 519

109年 2020 1,848 519 1,329 1,298 550

110年 2021 1,834 550 1,284 1,308 526

智慧財產法庭
Tribunal of Intellectual Property

1,801 550 1,251 1,289 512

商業法庭
Tribunal of Commercial

33 33 19 14

111年 2022 1,847 526 1,321 1,215 632
智慧財產法庭

Tribunal of Intellectual Property
1,669 512 1,157 1,098 571

商業法庭

Tribunal of Commercial
178 14 164 117 61

112年 2023 1,857 632 1,225 1,232 625
智慧財產法庭

Tribunal of Intellectual Property
1,667 571 1,096 1,099 568

商業法庭

Tribunal of Commercial
190 61 129 133 57

113年第1季  1Q.2024 947 625 322 287 660

智慧財產法庭

Tribunal of Intellectual Property
869 568 301 265 604

商業法庭

Tribunal of Commercial
78 57 21 22 56

Description: Since July 1,2021, the Intellectual Property Court has been restructured into the Intellectual Property and Commercial Court,

                    which handles civil, criminal, and administrative litigation of intellectual property, as well as commercial matters.

備註:自110年7月1日起，智慧財產法院改制為智慧財產及商業法院，掌理智慧財產之民事、刑事及行政訴訟，以及商業事件。

表1.智慧財產及商業法院各類案件收結件數

期別/庭別
 Season, Year &  Tribunal category

受理件數 Cases Lodged 　
終結件數

Cases Closed

未結件數
Pending Cases

3Q.2008~1Q.2024

97年第3季至113年第1季

Table-1 State of Filings and Dispositions Handled by the Intellectual Property and Commercial Court
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